

KCC
SEP 25 2009
CONFIDENTIAL

Operator Name: Knighton Oil Company, Inc. Lease Name: Carolyn Well #: A-1
 Sec. 33 Twp. 18 S. R. 30 East West County: Lane

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken <i>(Attach Additional Sheets)</i>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Log	Formation (Top), Depth and Datum	<input type="checkbox"/> Sample
Samples Sent to Geological Survey	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	Name	Top	Datum
Cores Taken	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	ANHYDRITE	2172	+722
Electric Log Run <i>(Submit Copy)</i>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	HEEBNER	3904	-1010
List All E. Logs Run:		LANSING	3948	-1054
Cement Bond Log, Compensated Sonic, Micro Resistivity,		BKC	4312	-1418
Induction Log, Compensated Density Neutron Log		CHEROKEE	4507	-1613
(Two Drill Stem Test Run, see attached reports)		MISSISSIPPIAN	4568	-1652

CASING RECORD <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> New <input type="checkbox"/> Used							
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.							
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	23	209	Common	165	3% CC, 2% gel
PRODUCTION	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	17	4626	ASC	225	2% Gel

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
<input type="checkbox"/> Perforate <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Protect Casing <input type="checkbox"/> Plug Back TD <input type="checkbox"/> Plug Off Zone	2169'	ASC	500	60/40 Class A

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record <i>(Amount and Kind of Material Used)</i>	Depth
2	4383-4388	Acidized 500 Gal	
2	4552-4558	Acidized 500 Gal, Re-Acided 1000 Gal	

TUBING RECORD: Size: 2 7/8" Set At: 4577 Packer At: _____ Liner Run: Yes No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. 8/16/2009 Producing Method: Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Bbls. <u>65</u>	Gas Mcf	Water Bbls. <u>85</u>	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity <u>37</u>
-----------------------------------	---------------------	---------	-----------------------	---------------	-------------------

DISPOSITION OF GAS: <input type="checkbox"/> Vented <input type="checkbox"/> Sold <input type="checkbox"/> Used on Lease <i>(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)</i>	METHOD OF COMPLETION: <input type="checkbox"/> Open Hole <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Perf. <input type="checkbox"/> Dually Comp. <input type="checkbox"/> Commingled <input type="checkbox"/> Other (Specify) _____	PRODUCTION INTERVAL: <u>4383 to 4388 (Altamont "B")</u> <u>4552 to 4558 (Johnson)</u>
---	---	---



24 S. Lincoln Street
 P.O. Box 31
 Russell, KS 67665-2906
 Voice: (785) 483-3887
 Fax: (785) 483-5566

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 119359
 Invoice Date: Jul 14, 2009
 Page: 1

Bill To:
 Knighton Oil Co., Inc.
 1700 No. Waterfront Parkway
 Building #100 - Suite A
 Wichita, KS 67206

76%

KCC
 SEP 25 2009
 CONFIDENTIAL

Customer ID	Well Name# or Customer P.O.	Payment Terms	
Knig	Carolyn A #1	Net 30 Days	
Job Location	Camp Location	Service Date	Due Date
KS1-01	Oakley	Jul 14, 2009	8/13/09

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
165.00	MAT	Class A Common	15.45	2,549.25
3.00	MAT	Gel	20.80	62.40
6.00	MAT	Chloride	58.20	349.20
174.00	SER	Handling	2.40	417.60
45.00	SER	Mileage 174 sx @ .10 per sk per mi	17.40	783.00
1.00	SER	Surface	1,018.00	1,018.00
45.00	SER	Pump Truck Mileage	7.00	315.00

*CAROLYN A #1
 CEMENT SURFACE
 CASING W/165 SX*

RECEIVED
 SEP 25 2009
 KCC WICHITA

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE
 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF
 INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED
 THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS
 CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

\$ 549.44

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

Aug 13, 2009

Subtotal	5,494.45
Sales Tax	208.74
Total Invoice Amount	5,703.19
Payment/Credit Applied	
TOTAL	5,703.19

WELL FILE

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 044096

PO BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

Oakley, Ks

DATE <u>7/14/09</u>	SEG <u>33</u>	TWP <u>18</u>	RANGE <u>30</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>9:30</u>	JOB START <u>9:30</u>	JOB FINISH <u>10:00</u>
LEASE <u>Carolyn</u>	WELL # <u>A-1</u>	LOCATION <u>Army 35 2w NINTO</u>			COUNTY <u>Com</u>	STATE <u>Ks</u>	
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)				KCC			

CONTRACTOR W W #4

TYPE OF JOB Surface

HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 T.D. 216'

CASING SIZE 8 5/8 DEPTH 216'

TUBING SIZE _____ DEPTH _____

DRILL PIPE _____ DEPTH _____

TOOL _____ DEPTH _____

PRES. MAX _____ MINIMUM _____

MEAS. LINE _____ SHOE JOINT _____

CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15'

PERFS. _____

DISPLACEMENT 12 3/4

OWNER Same

SEP 25 2009

CEMENT CONFIDENTIAL

AMOUNT ORDERED 165 Com 370 cc

270 cc

COMMON	<u>165</u>	@	<u>15.45</u>	<u>2549.25</u>
POZMIX		@		
GEL	<u>3</u>	@	<u>20.80</u>	<u>62.40</u>
CHLORIDE	<u>10</u>	@	<u>58.20</u>	<u>349.20</u>
ASC		@		
		@		
		@		
		@		
		@		
		@		
		@		
		@		
HANDLING	<u>174</u>	@	<u>2.40</u>	<u>417.60</u>
MILEAGE	<u>10.4 5/16/mile</u>			<u>783.00</u>
TOTAL				<u>4161.45</u>

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Alan

422 HELPER Wayne

BULK TRUCK

377 DRIVER Terry

BULK TRUCK

_____ DRIVER _____

REMARKS:

Cement Did Circulate

Thank You
Alan, Wayne, Terry

CHARGE TO: Knights Oil Co

STREET _____

CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB _____

PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _____ 1018.00

EXTRA FOOTAGE _____ @ _____

MILEAGE 45 @ 7.00 315.00

MANIFOLD _____ @ _____

_____ @ _____

_____ @ _____

RECEIVED

SEP 25 2009

TOTAL 1333.00

KCC WICHITA

PUMP & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

_____ @ _____

_____ @ _____

_____ @ _____

_____ @ _____

_____ @ _____

TOTAL _____

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME Rodney Doherty

SIGNATURE Rodney Doherty

SALES TAX (If Any) _____

TOTAL CHARGES _____

DISCOUNT _____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

WELL FIT



24 S. Lincoln Street
 P.O. Box 31
 Russell, KS 67665-2906
 Voice: (785) 483-3887
 Fax: (785) 483-5566

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 119470
 Invoice Date: Jul 21, 2009
 Page: 1

Bill To:
 Knighton Oil Co., Inc.
 1700 No. Waterfront Parkway
 Building #100 - Suite A
 Wichita, KS 67206

KCC
 SEP 25 2009
 CONFIDENTIAL

Customer ID	Well Name# or Customer P.O.	Payment Terms	
Knig	Carolyn #A-1	Net 30 Days	
Job Location	Camp Location	Service Date	Due Date
KS1-02	Great Bend	Jul 21, 2009	8/20/09

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
225.00	MAT	ASC Class A	16.70	3,757.50
500.00	MAT	Lightweight Class A	11.85	5,925.00
500.00	MAT	WFR-2	1.10	550.00
125.00	MAT	Flo Seal	2.45	306.25
129.00	MAT	CD-31	9.10	1,173.90
1,125.00	MAT	Gilsonite	0.85	956.25
725.00	SER	Handling	2.25	1,631.25
42.00	SER	Mileage 725 sx @.10 per sk per mi	72.50	3,045.00
1.00	SER	Production String - Two Stage	1,957.00	1,957.00
42.00	SER	Pump Truck Mileage	7.00	294.00
1.00	EQP	Basket	161.00	161.00
8.00	EQP	Centralizers	33.00	264.00
1.00	EQP	Guide Shoe	100.00	100.00
1.00	EQP	AFU Insert	112.00	112.00
1.00	EQP	D V Tool	2,268.00	2,268.00

RECEIVED
 SEP 25 2009
 KCC WICHITA

CAROLYN A#1
 CEMENT 5 1/2" CASING
 W/ 225 SX. ASC
 10% SALT, 2% GEL.
 TWO STAGE ANHYDRITE
 TO SURFACE W/ 500 SX
 60/40 CL A. CIRCULATED
 PLUG RAT HOLE W/ 35 SX.

	22,501.15
	825.42
	23,326.57
	23,326.57

21,076.46

WELL FILE

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE
 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF
 INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED
 THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS
 CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

\$ 2250.00

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

Aug 20, 2009

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 036320

PERMIT TO P.O. BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SEP 25 2009
CONFIDENTIAL

SERVICE POINT:
Neos city ks

DATE <u>7-21-09</u>	SEC. <u>33</u>	TWP. <u>18</u>	RANGE <u>30</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>3:00 pm</u>	JOB START <u>9:30 pm</u>	JOB FINISH <u>10:30 pm</u>
LEASE <u>Carolyn</u>		WELL # <u>A-1</u>		LOCATION <u>Amy ks 1/4 west 3 south</u>		COUNTY <u>hau</u>	STATE <u>ks</u>
OLD OR <u>NEW</u> (Circle one)			<u>3/4 west North into</u>				

CONTRACTOR ww Rizy
 TYPE OF JOB Prevention string 2 stage
 HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 T.D. 4629
 CASING SIZE 5 1/2 14" DEPTH 4626.86
 TUBING SIZE DEPTH
 DRILL PIPE DEPTH
 TOOL DV DEPTH 2169.76
 PRES. MAX 2000 MINIMUM 0
 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 31.88
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 31.88
 PERFS.
 DISPLACEMENT BS low/50m/2.0w
 EQUIPMENT 82.94

OWNER Knighton oil LLC
 CEMENT
 AMOUNT ORDERED 225 SX ASC 186 salt
2% Gel 5# Gilsomite Per. SX
1/2 at 1% C-O-31
Top stage 500 SX of hite 60/40 1/4 Alum
 COMMON @
 POZMIX @
 GEL @
 CHLORIDE @
 ASC 225 SX @ 16.70 3757.50
500 SX 60/40 8% 2.45 @ 11.85 5925.00
2.45 @
500 Gal w/RIT @ 1.10 550.00
Pls Seal 125# @ 2.45 306.25
C-O-31 129# @ 9.10 1173.90
Gilsomite 1125# @ .85 956.25
 HANDLING 925 @ 2.25 1631.25
 MILEAGE 42/725/10 3075.00

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Wayne
 # 181 HELPER Galion - 0
 BULK TRUCK
 # 456-198 DRIVER Alvin
 BULK TRUCK
 # 344-170 DRIVER Randy - P

REMARKS:

Run 3BBHs of water 500 Gal w/RIT
5BBHs water Mix 225 SX ASC
Release plug Pump 60 BBHs of water
Displace 50 BBHs Rig mud and 2 BBHs of
water hand plug at 1600 PSI. Plug
Down at 7:00 PM Release start at 7:40 PM
8:00 PM mix 500 SX Shut Down Release
Plug Displace 52.94 BBHs 35 SX in Rat.
Note wash up Rizy hand plug at 2000 PSI
Cement did circulate

CHARGE TO: Knighton oil LLC
 STREET _____
 CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME _____
 SIGNATURE [Signature]

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB 4629.
 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 1957.00
 EXTRA FOOTAGE @
 MILEAGE 42 @ 7.00 294.00
 MANIFOLD @
 @
 @

RECEIVED

SEP 25 2009

TOTAL 2,251.00

**KCC WICHITA
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT**

1 Backhoe @ 161.00 161.00
8 Cement Mixer @ 33.00 264.00
Guid shor @ 100.00 100.00
Alu in Port @ 112.00 112.00
D.V. Tool @ 126.00 126.00

TOTAL 2,923.00

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
 TOTAL CHARGES [Circled Total]
 DISCOUNT _____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

WELL FILE